PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY										
TO I	ATENTS										
Please record the 102337938 or copy thereof.											
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:										
JOHANN BURKHARD SCHMITZ CLAUDIA PLIKAT NICOLAI NEUBERT CAROLA E.M. ZWICK	Name: HERMAN MILLER, INC. Internal Address: 855 EAST MAIN AVENUE City: ZEELAND										
ROLAND R.O. ZWICK	State/Zip: MICHIGAN 49464  Additional name(s) and addresses attached?										
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Yes ⊠ No										
3. Description of the interest conveyed:  ☐ Change of Na	me Other:										
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	er 23										
Execution Dates: <u>Johann Burkhard Schmitz - Decemb</u> 6th, 2002; Claudia Plikat - December 4, 2002; Nicolai Neu December 6, 2002; Carola E.M. Zwick - December 6, 2002 and Roland R.O. Zwick - December 6, 2002.	hert -										
December 6, 2002; Carola E.M. Zwick - December 6, 2002; and Roland R.O. Zwick - December 6, 2002.  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:											
is this document is being flied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is.											
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/169,151	Date B. Patent No.(s)										
Additional number	ro attached? 🗆 Vac 🖾 No										
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached? Yes No  6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1										
concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925</li> <li>8. ☑ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.</li> </ul>										
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE										
1/15/2003 DBYRNE 00000019 29169151 1 FC:8021 40.00 DP											
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true										
Andrew D. Stover, Reg. No. 38,629 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3										
1 Total Hamber of pages moldaring c	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,										

PATENT REEL: 013651 FRAME: 0591

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johann Burkhard Schmitz, Claudia Plikat, Nicolai Neubert, Carola E.M. Zwick and Roland R.O. Zwick, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States design patent application entitled BACK FOR A SEATING STRUCTURE, for a full description of which reference is here made to a application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on October 15, 2002, and assigned Application Serial No. 29/169,151;

WHEREAS, Herman Miller, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 855 East Main Avenue, Zeeland, Michigan 49464, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of, and any patent applications and patents claiming the benefit of or priority to, any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in

REEL: 013651 FRAME: 0592

vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED: December 6th, 2000

Johann Barkhard Schmitz

DATED: December 4th 2002

Claudia Plikat

DATED: December, 6th, 2002

Nicolai Neubert

DATED: December, 6th, 2002

Carola E.M. Zwick

DATED: <u>December 6th, 2002</u>

Roland R O Zwick

			TRANSMITTAL LETTER					Case No. 3391-1202				
Serial No. 29/169,151			Filing Date October 15, 2002		Examiner Unassigned			Group Art Unit 2900				
Inventor(s			0.0001 10, 2002		2500							
Schmitz e	et al.											
Title of In	vention DR A SEATING S	TRUCTU	RE									
			1	O THE CO	OMMISSIO	NER FOR PAT	ENIS					
postcard.	Transmitted herewith is Check for \$40.00 for the Assignment recordal fee; Assignment and Recordal Cover Sheet; and return receipt d.											
	Small entity status of this application under 37 CFR § 1.27 has been established by verified statement previously submitted.											
	A verified statement to establish small entity status under 37 CFR §§ 1.9 and 1.27 is enclosed.											
	Petition for a _month extension of time.											
	No additional fee is required.											
	The fee has bee	n calcula	ted as shown below:									
						Small I	Entity	Other Than Small Entity				
	Claims		Highest No.					or				
	Remaining After Amendment		Previously Paid For	Prese Extra	nt	Rate	Add'l Fee		Rate	Add'l Fee		
Total	0	Minus	0	0		x \$9=			x \$18=	0	I I	
Indep.	0	Minus	0	0		x 42=			× \$84=	0		
	sentation of Multip		Claim			+\$140=			+ \$280=			
1 1130 1 100	oritation or main	no Bop. v	<u> </u>			Total	\$		Total	\$0	Į	
						add'l fee	L		add'l fee			
	Please charge Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE) in the amount of \$ A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.											
$\boxtimes$	A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the Assignment recordal fee is enclosed.											
$\boxtimes$	The Commissio	ner is he	ereby authorized to	charge pa	ayment of	any additional	filing fe	es requir	red under 37	CFR § 1.16	and any patent	
			es under 37 CFR § If this sheet is enclos		iciated with	this communic	cation or	credit ar	iy overpaymen	it to Deposit	Account No. 23-	
$\boxtimes$	I hereby petition associated fees	under 3 which ha	37 CFR § 1.136(a) f ve not otherwise bee	or any ext en paid to	tension of t Deposit Acc	time required to count No. 23-1	to ensure 925. A c	e that this duplicate	s paper is time copy of this sh	ely filed. Ple eet is enclos	ease charge any ed.	
				Resp	pectfully sul	omitted,						
				And	rew D. Sto	ver						
					istration No		•					
					rney for App tomer No. 0							
	HOFER GILSON	& LIONE	Ī									
	O, ILLINOIS 606	10										
(312) 32												
first class m	tify that this correspond lail, with sufficient posta l, D.C. 20231, on	dence is beinge, in a fe	ng deposited with the United welcope diddessed to: BOX	States Posta ASSIGNMEN	al Service as NT, Commissio	ner for Patents,						
Date:	1/0/0	<b>3</b> si	gnature:	1)E	5							
rev. Dec06 Document3					₹							

PATENT REEL: 013651 FRAME: 0594